SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 675/2017

GYANJEET SEWA MISSION TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 14-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, Adv.

Ms. Vriti Gujral, Adv.

Mr. Puneet V., Adv.

Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Let a copy of the petition be served on Mr. Gaurav Sharma, learned counsel who ordinarily appears for the Medical Council of India.

Let a copy of the petition be also served on Mr. G.S. Makker, learned counsel who shall intimate Mr. Maninder Singh, learned Additional Solicitor General to assist the Court.

List the matter on 21.8.2017.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master

(H.S. Parasher) Assistant Registrar